Corteva intends to include additional details on the terms of the agreement in an amendment to the Form 10 of which this information
statement forms a part. Because the terms of this agreement have not been finalized, the financial impact cannot be determined at this time.

•  At the time of the separation and distribution, DowDuPont intends Corteva to have a credit profile substantially similar to that of Historical
DuPont prior to the Merger. Because certain actions to achieve the intended capital structure have not been finalized, the financial impact
cannot be determined at this time, and no adjustment has been made to the pro forma financial statements. Corteva intends to include
additional details on capital structure in an amendment to the Form 10 of which this information statement forms a part.

62

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2018

(in millions)

Successor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations1

Separation
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Corteva
   Note 6   Note 3

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,801  $ —   $ 2,801
Marketable securities   49   —   49
Accounts and notes receivable—net   7,334   (72)   (a)   7,262
Inventories   4,338   (9)   (a)   4,329
Other current assets   1,260   —   1,260

Total current assets   15,782   (81)   15,701
Investment in nonconsolidated affiliates   188   —   188
Net property   4,578   —   4,578
Goodwill   14,610   —   14,610
Other intangible assets   12,319   —   12,319
Deferred income tax assets   420   —   420
Other assets   1,810   —   1,810
Total assets   $ 49,707  $ (81)   $ 49,626

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings and capital lease obligations   $ 3,714  $ —   $ 3,714
Accounts payable   3,651   (18)   (a)   3,633
Income taxes payable   248   —   248
Accrued and other current liabilities   2,673   (37)   (a)   2,636

Total current liabilities   10,286   (55)   10,231
Long-term debt   9,736   —   9,736
Other noncurrent liabilities

Deferred income tax liabilities   1,378   —   1,378
Pension and other postemployment benefits—noncurrent   6,473   —   6,473
Other noncurrent obligations

   1,993   (39)
(b)
(c)   1,954

Total noncurrent liabilities   19,580   (39)   19,541
Stockholders’ equity
Common stock   —   —   (d)   —
Additional paid-in capital   21,407   —   (d)   21,407
Retained earnings   14   13   (e)   27
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,852)   —   (1,852)

Total stockholders’ equity   19,569   13   19,582
Noncontrolling interests   272   —   272

Total equity   19,841   13   19,854
Total liabilities and equity   $ 49,707  $ (81)   $ 49,626

(1) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s pro forma historical balance sheet, reflecting the discontinued operations of

Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, as well as the common control combination of Dow AgroSciences.
Actual results could differ from these estimates.

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

63

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Successor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations1

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Corteva

  Note 6
Net sales   $ 9,552  $ (79)   3(a)   $ 9,473

   3(a)
Cost of goods sold   6,547   (1,349)   4(b)   5,198
Research and development expense   725   (1)   3(a)   724
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,638   (8)   3(a)   1,630
Amortization of intangibles   196   —   196
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   231   —   231
Integration and separation costs   444   —   444
Sundry income—net   115   —   115
Interest expense   187   —   187

(Loss) income from continuing operations before income taxes   (301)   1,279   978
(Benefit from) provision for income taxes on continuing operations   (107)   242   3(a) 4(g)   135

(Loss) income from continuing operations after income taxes   (194)   1,037   843
Net income from continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interests   18   —   18

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to Corteva common
stockholders   $ (212)  $ 1,037   $ 825

Earnings per common share from continuing operations (note 5):
Basic
Diluted

Weighted average common shares outstanding (note 5):
Basic
Diluted

(1) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued

operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, as well as the common control combination of Dow
AgroSciences. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

64

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

(in millions, except per share
amounts)

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations1

Dow
AgroSciences

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Corteva

Continuing
Operations

Separation
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Corteva
 Note 6   As Reported   Note 2   Note 4   (subtotal)   Note 3

Net sales  $ 6,553  $ 3,166  $ (50)  $ (53)  (a) $ 9,616  $ (71)   (a)  $ 9,545
Cost of goods sold

  3,272   1,996   (43)   (38)
(a)
(c)  5,187   (31)   (a)   5,156

Research and development expense   463   277   (8)   8  (c)  740   (1)   (a)   739
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   1,278   402   (19)   8  (c)  1,669   (8)   (a)   1,661
Amortization of intangibles   33   8   —   92  (d)  133   —   133
Restructuring and asset-related charges

(benefit)—net   4   (1)   —   —   3   —   3
Integration and separation costs   222   —   15   (31)  (e)  206   —   206
Sundry (expense) income—net   (357)   (419)   (4)   —   (780)   —   (780)
Interest expense   183   15   —   (60)  (f)   138   —   138

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   741   50   1   (32)   760   (31)   729

(Benefit from) provision for income
taxes on continuing operations   (402)   (68)   —   (6)  (g)  (476)   (8)   (a)   (484)

Income from continuing operations after
income taxes   1,143   118   1   (26)   1,236   (23)   1,213

Net income from continuing
operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests   6   21   —   —   27   —   27

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva common
stockholders  $ 1,137  $ 97  $ 1  $ (26)   $ 1,209  $ (23)   $ 1,186

Earnings per common share from
continuing operations (note 5):
Basic
Diluted

Weighted average common shares
outstanding (note 5):
Basic
Diluted

(1) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued operations of

Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, adjusted for certain reclassification adjustments to align the financial statement presentation
of Historical DuPont to that of Corteva. See note 6 for further details. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

65

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

(in millions, except per share
amounts)

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations1

Dow
AgroSciences2

Successor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations3

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Corteva

Continuing
Operations

Separation
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Corteva
 Note 6   Note 6   Note 2   Note 4   (subtotal)   Note 3

Net sales  $ 6,954  $ 3,777  $ 3,800  $ (200)  $ (60)   (a)  $ 14,271  $ (149)   (a)  $ 14,122
Cost of goods sold

  3,591   2,485   2,967   (172)   (465)

(a)
(b)
(c)   8,406   (66)   (a)   8,340

Research and development expense   635   370   515   (18)   10   (c)   1,512   (2)   (a)   1,510
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,571   538   887   (44)   11   (c)   2,963   (16)   (a)   2,947
Amortization of intangibles   40   11   97   —   122   (d)   270   —   270
Restructuring and asset-related charges

(benefit)—net   13   (1)   270   —   (10)   (e)   272   —   272
Integration and separation costs   354   —   225   55   (168)   (e)   466   —   466
Sundry (expense) income—net   (593)   (417)   819   (679)   —   (870)   —   (870)
Interest expense   254   26   142   —   (80)   (f)   342   —   342

(Loss) Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   (97)   (69)   (484)   (700)   520   (830)   (65)   (895)

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes
on continuing operations   (440)   (11)   (2,593)   (238)   173   (g)   (3,109)   (16)   (a)   (3,125)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after
income taxes   343   (58)   2,109   (462)   347   2,279   (49)   2,230

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests   8   17   10   —   —   35   —   35

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva common stockholders  $ 335  $ (75)  $ 2,099  $ (462)  $ 347   $ 2,244  $ (49)   $ 2,195

Earnings per common share from continuing
operations (note 5):

Basic
Diluted

Weighted average common shares outstanding
(note 5):

Basic
Diluted

(1) For the period January 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017. Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting

the discontinued operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses; adjusted for certain reclassification adjustments to align the financial statement
presentation of Historical DuPont to that of Corteva. See note 6 for further details. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

(2) For the period January 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017.
(3) For the period September 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017. Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements,

reflecting the discontinued operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, as well as the common control combination of Dow AgroSciences.
Actual results could differ from these estimates.

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

66

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
for the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations1

Dow
AgroSciences

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Adjusted
Corteva

Continuing
Operations

Separation
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Corteva
 Note 6   As Reported   Note 2   Note 4   (subtotal)   Note 3

Net sales  $ 8,265  $ 6,165  $ (290)  $ (78)  (a) $ 14,062  $ (145)   (a)  $ 13,917
Cost of goods sold

  4,593   4,020   (180)   (49)
(a)
(c)  8,384   (76)   (a)   8,308

Research and development expense   925   586   (15)   15  (c)  1,511   (4)   (a)   1,507
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,116   845   (37)   17  (c)  2,941   (16)   (a)   2,925
Amortization of intangibles   45   18   —   184  (d)  247   —   247
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   438   11   4   —   453   —   453
Integration and separation costs   285   —   27   (147)  (e)  165   —   165
Sundry (expense) income—net   (50)   (16)   (7)   —   (73)   —   (73)
Interest expense   370   30   —   (120)  (f)   280   —   280

(Loss) Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   (557)   639   (96)   22   8   (49)   (41)

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes
on continuing operations   (291)   (48)   (33)   9  (g)  (363)   (12)   (a)   (375)

(Loss) income from continuing operations after
income taxes   (266)   687   (63)   13   371   (37)   334

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests   11   14   —   —   25   —   25

Net (loss) income from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva common stockholders  $ (277)  $ 673  $ (63)  $ 13   $ 346  $ (37)   $ 309

Earnings per common share from continuing
operations (note 5):

Basic
Diluted

Weighted average common shares outstanding (note
5):

Basic
Diluted

(1) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued operations

of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses; adjusted for certain reclassification adjustments to align the financial statement
presentation of Historical DuPont to that of Corteva. See note 6 for further details. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

[…]

The pro forma financial statements, as shown below, present the pro forma results of operations and financial position of Historical DuPont, after giving
effect to the following transactions:

 •  Internal Reorganization and Business Realignment of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, which are
reflected in all periods below as discontinued operations, in accordance with ASC 205.

 •  Acquisition of Dow AgroSciences, which is reflected from September 1, 2017 forward as a transfer between entities under common control.

Pro forma adjustments reflecting the above transactions are expected to be reflected in Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements.
The pro forma financial statements do not reflect what Corteva’s results of operations or financial position would have been on a stand-alone basis and
are not necessarily indicative of Corteva’s future results of operations or financial position.

73

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2018

(in millions)

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments1

Successor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations2

  As Reported  As Reported
Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4,421  $ 74  $ (1,694)  $ —   $ 2,801
Marketable securities   374   —   (325)   —   49
Accounts and notes receivable—net

  7,734   2,441   (2,827)   (14)
(a)
(b)   7,334

Inventories   6,303   1,835   (3,796)   (4)   (a)   4,338
Other current assets   1,311   134   (185)   —   1,260

Total current assets   20,143   4,484   (8,827)   (18)   15,782
Investment in nonconsolidated affiliates   1,459   53   (1,324)   —   188
Net property   11,832   1,354   (8,608)   —   4,578
Goodwill   45,510   1,344   (32,244)   —   14,610
Other intangible assets   26,866   193   (14,740)   —   12,319
Deferred income tax assets   361   150   (301)   210   (c)   420
Other assets   1,839   88   (158)   41   (b)   1,810
Total assets  $ 108,010  $ 7,666  $ (66,202)  $ 233   $ 49,707

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings and capital lease obligations  $ 3,701  $ 17  $ (4)  $ —   $ 3,714
Accounts payable   4,002   1,614   (1,923)   (42)   (a)   3,651
Income taxes payable   138   144   (34)   —   248
Accrued and other current liabilities   3,024   406   (783)   26   (b)   2,673

Total current liabilities   10,865   2,181   (2,744)   (16)   10,286
Long-term debt   9,728   21   (13)   —   9,736
Other noncurrent liabilities

Deferred income tax liabilities   5,424   225   (4,465)   194   (c)   1,378
Pension and other postemployment benefits—noncurrent   7,389   133   (1,049)   —   6,473
Other noncurrent obligations   1,837   180   (65)   41   (b)   1,993

Total noncurrent liabilities   24,378   559   (5,592)   235   19,580
Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock   239   —   —   (239)   (d)   —
Additional paid-in capital   74,845   —   (53,438)   —   21,407
(Accumulated deficit) retained earnings   (1,201)   5,736   (4,535)   14   (f)   14
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,345)   (840)   333   —   (1,852)

Total stockholders’ equity   72,538   4,896   (57,640)   (225)   19,569
Noncontrolling interests   229   30   (226)   239   (d)   272

Total equity   72,767   4,926   (57,866)   14   19,841
Total liabilities and equity  $ 108,010  $ 7,666  $ (66,202)  $ 233   $ 49,707

(1) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s pro forma historical balance sheet, reflecting the discontinued operations of

Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, as well as the common control combination of Dow AgroSciences.
Actual results could differ from these estimates.

74

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments1

Successor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations2

(in millions)   As Reported   As Reported
Net sales   $ 15,244   $ 3,208   $ (8,838)  $ (62)  (a)  $ 9,552

Cost of goods sold
   10,516   2,022   (5,924)   (67)

(a)
(i)   6,547

Research and development expenses   778   239   (288)   (4)  (i)   725
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,141   382   (870)   (15)  (i)   1,638
Amortization of intangibles   648   11   (463)   —   196
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   188   123   (86)   6  (i)   231
Integration and separation costs   582   —   (176)   38  (i)   444
Sundry income (expense)—net   241   18   (144)   —   115
Interest expense   166   21   —   —   187

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes   466   428   (1,175)   (20)   (301)

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations   168   121   (484)   88  (g)   (107)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after income
taxes   298   307   (691)   (108)   (194)

Net income from continuing operations attributable
to noncontrolling interests   8   11   (6)   5  (e)   18

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva   290   296   (685)   (113)   (212)

Preferred stock dividends   5   —   —   (5)  (e)   —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations

attributable to Corteva common stockholders   $ 285   $ 296   $ (685)  $ (108)   $ (212)

(1) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued

operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, as well as the common control combination of Dow
AgroSciences. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

75

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Continuing
Operations2

Reclassification
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations

  As Reported   (subtotal)   As Adjusted
Net sales  $ 14,290  $ (7,791)  $ —   $ 6,499  $ 54  $ 6,553

Cost of goods sold   8,115   (4,922)   —   3,193   79   3,272
Other operating charges   368   (239)   —   129   (129)   —
Research and development expense   755   (292)   —   463   —   463
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,446   (963)   —   1,483   (205)   1,278
Amortization of intangibles   —   —   —   —   33   33
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net  312   (308)   —   4   —   4
Integration and separation costs   —   —   —   —   222   222
Sundry income (expense)—net   70   (336)   —   (266)   (91)   (357)
Interest expense   183   —   —   183   —   183

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes   2,181   (1,403)   —   778   (37)   741

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations   281   (646)   —   (365)   (37)   (402)

Income from continuing operations after income
taxes   1,900   (757)   —   1,143   —   1,143

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests   13   (12)   5   (e)   6   —   6

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva   1,887   (745)   (5)   1,137   —   1,137

Preferred stock dividends   5   —   (5)   (e)   —   —   —
Net income from continuing operations

attributable to Corteva common stockholders  $ 1,882  $ (745)  $ —   $ 1,137  $ —   $ 1,137

Earnings per common share from continuing
operations (note 5):

Basic  $ 2.17
Diluted  $ 2.16

Weighted average common shares outstanding
(note 5):

Basic   867.5
Diluted   871.9

(1) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments and Reclassification Adjustments.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued operations

of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

76

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the Period January 1 Through August 31, 2017

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Continuing
Operations2

Reclassification
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations

  As Reported   (subtotal)   As Adjusted
Net sales  $ 17,281  $ (10,387)  $ —   $ 6,894  $ 60  $ 6,954

Cost of goods sold   10,205   (6,573)   (163)   (h)   3,469   122   3,591
Other operating charges   504   (328)   —   176   (176)   —
Research and development expense   1,064   (384)   (45)   (h)   635   —   635
Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,306   (1,306)   (89)   (h)   1,911   (340)   1,571
Amortization of intangibles   —   —   —   —   40   40
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   323   (310)   —   13   —   13
Integration and separation costs   —   —   —   —   354   354
Sundry income (expense)—net   166   (366)   (297)   (h)   (497)   (96)   (593)
Interest expense   254   —   —   254   —   254

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes   1,791   (1,852)   —   (61)   (36)   (97)

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations   149   (553)   —   (404)   (36)   (440)

Income from continuing operations after income taxes   1,642   (1,299)   —   343   —   343
Net income from continuing operations attributable to

noncontrolling interests   18   (17)   7   (e)   8   —   8
Net income from continuing operations attributable to

Corteva   1,624   (1,282)   (7)   335   —   335
Preferred stock dividends   7   —   (7)   (e)   —   —   —

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
Corteva common stockholders  $ 1,617  $ (1,282)  $ —   $ 335  $ —   $ 335

Earnings per common share from continuing operations
(note 5):

Basic  $ 1.86
Diluted  $ 1.85

Weighted average common shares outstanding (note 5):
Basic   867.9
Diluted   872.4

(1) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments and Reclassification

Adjustments.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued

operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

77

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the Period September 1 Through December 31, 2017

(in millions)

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences1

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments2

Successor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations3

  As Reported
Net sales  $ 7,053  $ 2,227  $ (5,455)  $ (25)  (a) $ 3,800

Cost of goods sold

  6,165   1,510   (4,734)   26

(a)
(h)
(i)   2,967

Research and development expense
  473   211   (181)   12

(h)
(i)   515

Selling, general and administrative expenses
  1,101   298   (527)   15

(h)
(i)   887

Amortization of intangibles   389   7   (299)   —   97
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   180   182   (109)   17  (i)   270
Integration and separation costs   314   —   (110)   21  (i)   225
Sundry income (expense)—net   90   661   (31)   99  (h)  819
Interest expense   107   35   —   —   142

(Loss) income from continuing operations before income
taxes   (1,586)   645   474   (17)   (484)

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes on continuing
operations   (2,673)   471   (7)   (384)  (g)  (2,593)

Income from continuing operations after income taxes   1,087   174   481   367   2,109
Net income from continuing operations attributable to

noncontrolling interests   —   7   —   3  (e)  10
Net income from continuing operations attributable to Corteva   1,087   167   481   364   2,099

Preferred stock dividends   3   —   —   (3)  (e)  —
Net income from continuing operations attributable to Corteva

common stockholders  $ 1,084  $ 167  $ 481  $ 367   $ 2,099

(1) For the post-Merger period September 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.
(2) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments.
(3) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued

operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses, as well as the common control combination of Dow
AgroSciences. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

78

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Continuing
Operations2

Reclassification
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations

  As Reported   (subtotal)   As Adjusted
Net sales  $ 23,209  $ (15,076)  $ —   $ 8,133  $ 132  $ 8,265

Cost of goods sold   13,955   (9,528)   (14)   (h)   4,413   180   4,593
Other operating charges   667   (452)   —   215   (215)   —
Research and development expense   1,502   (574)   (3)   (h)   925   —   925
Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,143   (1,724)   (8)   (h)   2,411   (295)   2,116
Amortization of intangibles   —   —   —   —   45   45
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   556   (118)   —   438   —   438
Integration and separation costs   —   —   —   —   285   285
Sundry income—net   707   (608)   (25)   (h)   74   (124)   (50)
Interest expense   370   —   —   370   —   370

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes   2,723   (3,288)   —   (565)   8   (557)

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations   641   (940)   —   (299)   8   (291)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after
income taxes   2,082   (2,348)   —   (266)   —   (266)

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests   10   (9)   10   (e)   11   —   11

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva   2,072   (2,339)   (10)   (277)   —   (277)

Preferred stock dividends   10   —   (10)   (e)   —   —   —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations

attributable to Corteva common stockholders  $ 2,062  $ (2,339)  $ —   $ (277)  $ —   $ (277)

Earnings per common share from continuing
operations (note 5):

Basic  $ 2.36
Diluted  $ 2.35

Weighted average common shares outstanding
(note 5):

Basic   872.6
Diluted   877.0

(1) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments and Reclassification

Adjustments.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued

operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

79

Table of Contents

Corteva, Inc. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments1

Predecessor
Corteva

Continuing
Operations2

   As Reported
Net sales   $ 23,657   $ (15,331)  $ —   $ 8,326

Cost of goods sold   14,591   (9,798)   (167)   (h)   4,626
Other operating charges   434   (433)   —   1
Research and development expense   1,735   (637)   (56)   (h)   1,042
Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,428   (1,763)   (149)   (h)   2,516
Restructuring and asset-related charges—net   795   (357)   —   438
Sundry income (expense)—net   690   (357)   (372)   (h)   (39)
Interest expense   342   —   —   342

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   2,022   (2,700)   —   (678)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on continuing

operations   575   (734)   —   (159)
Income (loss) from continuing operations after income taxes   1,447   (1,966)   —   (519)

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests   4   (2)   10   (e)   12

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to Corteva   1,443   (1,964)   (10)   (531)
Preferred stock dividends   10   —   (10)   (e)   —

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to Corteva
common stockholders   $ 1,433   $ (1,964)  $ —   $ (531)

Earnings per common share from continuing operations (note 5):
Basic   $ 1.60
Diluted   $ 1.59

Weighted average common shares outstanding (note 5):
Basic   894.0
Diluted   899.5

(1) See disclosures following these pro forma financial statements for further details regarding the Historical Adjustments.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of Corteva’s retrospectively revised historical financial statements, reflecting the discontinued

operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses. Actual results could differ from these estimates.